
South 
Dakota 

I' 

June 29,2005 

VIA EMAIL: Pam.Bonrud@,state.sd.us & FedEx 
Ms. Pam Bomtd 
Executive Director 
Public Utilities Commission 
State of South Dakota 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC 
UTILITIES CO 

Ref TC05-p 255 .  
Receiv 

Dear Ms. Bonrud: 

On behalf of its member companies, attached for filing with the Public Utilities Commission 
(Commission) are revised pages of the Local Exchange Carriers Association (LECA) Tariff No. 1 
(Attachment 1). The purpose of these revisions is to implement changes in rates as necessitated by 
revisions in member companies' revenue requirements. 

Under state statute (SDCL 49-13-12.2) the revised rates included in the attached tariff pages are proposed 
to be effective August 1,2005 and are calculated in the attached spreadsheet (Attachment 2). The table 
below shows each of the current and the proposed rates by rate element and by jurisdiction. 

The total decrease in the combined annual revenue requirement is $299,662 combined with a total 
decrease in min~ltes of use, equals an average increase per access minute of $.0113 for each of the 
interexchange carriers. 

Current Access Rates 
Effective 

August I, 2004 

Access Rates Proposed 
to become Effective on 

August I, 2005 
Access Rates: Oriqinating Terminating Oriqinatinq Terminating 

Carrier Common Line $0.0644 $0.0788 $0.0745 $0.0900 

Local Switching $0.0223 $0.0274 $0.0232 $0.0272 

Local Transport $0.0385 $0.0385 $0.0388 $0.0388 

Total $0.1252 $0.1447 $0.1365 $0.1560 



Page 2 of 2 

All Interexchange Carriers "of Record" with the Commission will be notified of these revisions through a 
memo addressed and mailed by U.S. Mail to them on June 30th. A copy of the memo and the addressees 
will be forwarded to your attention. 

Also, please note the development of these rates includes an adjustment to the revenue requirement for 
TC03-108. The corresponding member studies were approved December 10,2004. These studies were 
used to develop the estimated rate billed in June and July 2004. 

We have included a duplicate copy of this letter and would appreciate your aclcnowledgment of receipt of 
this filing by return of the copy appropriately receipted to the address below. 

Sincerely, 
Local Exchange Carriers Association 

Marlene Bennett 
LECA Administrator 
c\o Martin Group 
1515 N Sanbom Blvd. 
Mitchell, SD 57301 

Enclosures 
Cc: Jeny Reisenauer 

Darla Rogers 
Rich Coit 



PUC FILING 

LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS ASSOCIATLON 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CLASSIFICATION FORM 

1) Requested Classification: 

2) This service will be offered: 

(X) Non-Competitive 
( ) Emerging Competitive 
( ) Fully Competitive 

(X) Intrastate, IntraLATA 
(X) Intrastate, InterLATA 
( ) Interstate 

3) Description and Purpose of Filing: This filing is to implement the changes in rates 
as necessitated by revisions in member 
companies' revenue requirements. 

4) Impact: There is no consumer impact. 

5) Effective Date: Proposed August 1,2005. 



Attachment 1 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF NO. 1 

Page 
6-87 
6-88 
6-89 
6-90 
6-9 1 
6-92 
6-93 
6-94 
6-95 
6-96 
6-97 
6-98 
6-99 
6- 100 
6-101 
6- 102 
6- 103 
6- 104 
6-105 
6- lo6 
6- 107 
6- 108 
6- 109 

7- 1 

8- 1 
8-2 
8-3 
8-4 

9- 1 

10-1 
10-2 
10-3 
10-4 
10-5 

11-1 
11-2 

Revision 
Number 

1 st 

1st 

1 st 
1st 
1 st 
1 st 

1st 
1st 

26th Revised Checklist Page 3 
Cancels 25th Revised Checklist Page 3 

TARIFF CHECKLIST 
All Pages Are Original Unless Otherwise Noted 

* New This Issue 

Page 
12-1 

13-1 
13-2 
13-3 
13-4 
13-5 
13-6 
13-7 
13-8 
13-9 
13-10 
13-1 1 
13-12 
13-13 
13-14 
13-15 
13-16 
13-17 
13-18 

14-1 

15-1 
15-2 
15-3 
15-4 
15-5 
15-6 
15-7 
15-8 
15-9 
15-10 
15-1 1 
15-12 
15-13 
15-14 
15-15 
15-16 
15-17 
15-18 
15-19 

Revision Revision 
Number Page Number 

15-20 
15-21 
15-22 
15-23 
15-24 
16-1 
17-1 
17-2 
17-3 
17-4 
17-5 
17-6 
17-7 
17-8 
17-9 
17-10 
17-1 1 
17-12 
17-13 
17-14 
17-15 
17-16 
17-17 
17-18 
17-19 
17-20 
18-1 
18-1.1 
18-2 
18-2.1 
18-3 
18-4 
18-5 
18-5.1 
18-6 
18-6.1 
18-7 
18-7.1 
18-8 
18-9 

Issued: June 29,2005 Effective: August 1,2005 
By: Jerry Reisenauer 

President 
P.O. Box 39 
Bison, SD 57620 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF NO. 1 
23rd Revised Page 17-1 

Cancels 22nd Revised Page 17-1 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges 

17.1 Common Line Access Service 

17.1.1 Carrier Common Line Access Service 

Regulations concerning Carrier Common Line Access 
are set forth in Section 3. preceding. 

Access 

- Originating Per Access Minute 

- Terminating Per Access Minute 

17.1.2 Reserved for Future Use 

Rate 

$0.0745 * (I) 

$0.0900 * (I) 

* Subject to change upon PUC approval of the corresponding cost studies. 

Issued: June 29,2005 Effective: Proposed August 1,2005 
By: Jerry Reisenauer 

President 
P.O. Box 39 
Bison. SD 57620 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

(A) Local Transport Element - 
Installation Per Line or Trunk 

(B) Reserved for Future Use 

(C) Interim NXX Translation Per Order 

Per LATA or Market Area 

17.2.2 Traffic Sensitive 

Local Switching (End Office) 

Per Access Minute Originating 
Per Access Minute Terminating 

Local Transport 

Per Access Minute 

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 

Applies to FGD only 

8XX Data Base Query Service 

Per Query 
Basic 
Vertical Feature 

* Subject to change upon PUC approval of the corresponding cost studies. 

TARIFF NO. 1 
23rd Revised Page 17-4 

Cancels 22nd Revised Page 17-4 

Rate 

$295.00 

Issued: June 29,2005 Effective: Proposed August 1,2005 
By: Jerry Reisenauer 

President 
P.O. Box 39 
Bison. SD 57620 



Attachment 2 




