TC05-096

	South
	Dakota
GARRIERS	
	:

June 29, 2005

VIA EMAIL: <u>Pam.Bonrud@state.sd.us</u> & FedEx Ms. Pam Bonrud Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State of South Dakota 500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501 RECEIVED

JUN 3 0 2005

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Ref: TC05-____

Received JUN 2 9 2005

Dear Ms. Bonrud:

On behalf of its member companies, attached for filing with the Public Utilities Commission (Commission) are revised pages of the Local Exchange Carriers Association (LECA) Tariff No. 1 (Attachment 1). The purpose of these revisions is to implement changes in rates as necessitated by revisions in member companies' revenue requirements.

Under state statute (SDCL 49-13-12.2) the revised rates included in the attached tariff pages are proposed to be effective August 1, 2005 and are calculated in the attached spreadsheet (Attachment 2). The table below shows each of the current and the proposed rates by rate element and by jurisdiction.

	Current Access Rates Effective August 1, 2004		Access Rates Proposed to become Effective on August 1, 2005	
Access Rates:	Originating	<u>Terminating</u>	Originating	Terminating
Carrier Common Line	\$0.0644	\$0.0788	\$0.0745	\$0.0900
Local Switching	\$0.0223	\$0.0274	\$0.0232	\$0.0272
Local Transport	<u>\$0.0385</u>	<u>\$0.0385</u>	<u>\$0.0388</u>	<u>\$0.0388</u>
Total	<u>\$0.1252</u>	<u>\$0.1447</u>	<u>\$0.1365</u>	<u>\$0.1560</u>

The total decrease in the combined annual revenue requirement is \$299,662 combined with a total decrease in minutes of use, equals an average increase per access minute of \$.0113 for each of the interexchange carriers.

LECA - Revised Tariff Pages Letter to PUC (rate filing)- MH - 062905

All Interexchange Carriers "of Record" with the Commission will be notified of these revisions through a memo addressed and mailed by U.S. Mail to them on June 30th. A copy of the memo and the addressees will be forwarded to your attention.

Also, please note the development of these rates includes an adjustment to the revenue requirement for TC03-108. The corresponding member studies were approved December 10, 2004. These studies were used to develop the estimated rate billed in June and July 2004.

We have included a duplicate copy of this letter and would appreciate your acknowledgment of receipt of this filing by return of the copy appropriately receipted to the address below.

Sincerely, Local Exchange Carriers Association

MarkaBernate

Marlene Bennett LECA Administrator c\o Martin Group 1515 N Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD 57301

Enclosures Cc: Jerry Reisenauer Darla Rogers Rich Coit

PUC FILING

LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS ASSOCIATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CLASSIFICATION FORM

1) Requested Classification:

(X) Non-Competitive() Emerging Competitive() Fully Competitive

2) This service will be offered:

(X) Intrastate, IntraLATA(X) Intrastate, InterLATA() Interstate

3) Description and Purpose of Filing:

This filing is to implement the changes in rates as necessitated by revisions in member companies' revenue requirements.

4) Impact:

5) Effective Date:

There is no consumer impact.

Proposed August 1, 2005.

Attachment 1

TARIFF CHECKLIST All Pages Are Original Unless Otherwise Noted

	Revision		Revision		Revision
Page	Number	Page	<u>Number</u>	_Page_	Number
6-87	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12-1		15-20	
6-88				15-21	
6-89		13-1		15-22	
6-90		13-2		15-23	
6-91		13-3		15-24	
6-92		13-4		16-1	
6-93		13-5		17-1	23rd*
6-94		13-6		17-2	
6-95		13-7		17-3	1st
6-96	1st	13-8		17-4	23rd*
6-97		13-9		17-5	
6-98		13-10		17-6	
6-99	1 st	13-11		17-7	
6-100		13-12		17-8	
6-101		13-13	2nd	17-9	
6-102	1st	13-14	1st	17-10	
6-103	1st	13-15	1st	17-11	
6-104	1st	13-16	1st	17-12	
6-105	1st	13-17		17-13	
6-106		13-18	1st	17-14	
6-107				17-15	
6-108	1st	14-1		17-16	
6-109	1st			17-17	
		15-1		17-18	
7-1		15-2		17-19	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15-3		17-20	
8-1		15-4		18-1	5th
8-2		15-5		18-1.1	3rd
8-3		15-6		18-2	3rd
8-4		15-7		18-2.1	2nd
		15-8		18-3	3rd
9-1		15-9		18-4	1 st
		15-10		18-5	6th
10-1		15-11		18-5.1	1 st
10-2		15-12		18-6	5th
10-3		15-13		18-6.1	3rd
10-4		15-14		18-7	5th
10-5		15-15		18-7.1	3rd
		15-16		18-8	6th
11-1		15-17		18-9	5th
11-2		15-18			
		15-19			
4 NT					

* New This Issue

By: Jerry Reisenauer President P.O. Box 39 Bison, SD 57620

TARIFF NO. 1 23rd Revised Page 17-1 Cancels 22nd Revised Page 17-1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges

(I)
(I)

17.1.2 Reserved for Future Use

* Subject to change upon PUC approval of the corresponding cost studies.

By: Jerry Reisenauer President P.O. Box 39 Bison. SD 57620 Effective: Proposed August 1, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE

17. <u>Rate</u>	s and Ch	<u>arges</u> (Cont'd)			
17.2	7.2 Switched Access Service				
	17.2.1	Nonrecurring Charges			
			Rate		
		(A) <u>Local Transport Element -</u> <u>Installation Per Line or Trunk</u>	\$295.00		
		(B) <u>Reserved for Future Use</u>			
		(C) Interim NXX Translation Per Order	\$181.00		
		Per LATA or Market Area			
	17.2.2	Traffic Sensitive			
		Local Switching (End Office)			
		Per Access MinuteOriginatingPer Access MinuteTerminating	\$0.0232 * \$0.0272 *	(I) (D)	
	Local Transport Per Access Minute				
			\$0.0388 *	(I)	
		Network Blocking Per Blocked Call			
		Applies to FGD only	\$0.0271		
		8XX Data Base Query Service			
		Per Query Basic Vertical Feature	\$0.0079 \$0.0082		

* Subject to change upon PUC approval of the corresponding cost studies.

Issued: June 29, 2005

By: Jerry Reisenauer President P.O. Box 39 Bison. SD 57620 Effective: Proposed August 1, 2005

Attachment 2

CONFIDENTIAL

#1

TC05-096

, ,